0il & Gas Well Drilling
' . . Water Wells
NERGY i Geo-Loop Installation
EVELOPMENT
= Phone: 913-557-9083

N c. 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084

WELL LOG
Tailwater, Inc.
Simons Bros. Farms 5-1W
API#15-003-25,599
November 29 - November 30, 2012
Thickness of Strata Formation Total
6 soil & clay 6
3 clay & gravel 9
64 shale 73
26 lime 99
61 shale 160
10 lime 170
6 shale 176
37 lime 213
7 shale 220
24 lime 244
3 shale 247
23 lime 270 base of the Kansas City
170 shale 440
3 lime 443
5 shale 448
6 lime 454 oil show
6 shale 460
5 lime 465
7 shale 472
11 oil sand 483 green, good bleeding
1 coal 484
29 shale 513
1 coal 514
7 shale 521
6 lime 527
15 shale - 542
8 lime 550
33 shale 583
7 fime 590
30 shale 620
6 broken sand 626 brown & green, good bleeding
35 shale 661
1 lime & shells 662
6 oil sand 668 brown, good bleeding
4 shale 672 black, no oil
3 sand 675
59

shale 734 TD
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Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 21.9'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 734'

Set 21.9' of 7" surface casing cemented with 6 sacks of cement.
Set 724.6" of 2 7/8" threaded and coupled 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.
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